501880979 04/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RPB, Ltd.	04/04/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPB Safety, LLC	
Street Address:	531 Ajax Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Madison Heights	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12326771	
Application Number:	12326778	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383 Phone: 4087208300

Email: FIP_Group@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8565P001/P002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Coester

Total Attachments: 3

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment#page2.tif source=PatentAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028008 FRAME: 0825

JH \$80.00 12:

501880979

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RPB, Ltd., having a principal place of business at 5450 West 83rd Street, Los Angeles, California 90045 United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the patent applications set forth in schedule A attached here to (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign 100% interest in the Patents to RPB Safety, LLC a Michigan limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 531 Ajax Drive, Suite 200, Madison Heights MI 48071 United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the right, power and authority to effectuate the transfer to ASSIGNEE of the 100% right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE 100% of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patents that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any invention set forth in the Patent Application, improvements and/or designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions, improvements and/or designs; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the issuance of the Patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents, warrants and covenants that (i) it has the full right to convey 100% interest to ASSIGNEE therein assigned; (ii) it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and (iii) it has not previously encumbered, hypothecated, mortgaged, pledged, or granted any security, license or other interest in the Patents to any other party.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute and have executed all further documents, and to do all things required to carry out the terms of this assignment for and at the request of ASSIGNEE and without charge or cost to either.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

8565G000 1

RPB, Ltd.

Date: 04/04/2012

By: () ///
Name: Garth Graham Ivory

Title: President, RPB, Ltd.

8565G000

2

EXHIBIT A

MATTER NO.	TITLE	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./FILING DATE	PATENT NO./ISSUE DATE	STATUS
8565.P001	RESPIRATOR HELMET WITH INTEGRATED HEARING PROTECTION	United States	12/326,771 12/02/08		Pending
8565,P002	RESPIRATOR HELMET WITH QUICK RELEASE SAFETY LENS	United States	12/326,778 12/02/08		Pending

8565G000

RECORDED: 04/06/2012

3

PATENT

REEL: 028008 FRAME: 0828